## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
James Crawford		07/13/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Gehrig H. White		07/13/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PokerTek Inc.	
Street Address:	1020 Crews Road	
City:	Matthew	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28106	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78366749	POKERPRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@h2law.com
Correspondent Name: John P. Seurynck

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Ave., Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Seurynck
Signature:	/John P. Seurynck/
Date:	08/01/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0459

900029250

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0460

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is effective this 13th day of July, 2005 between PokerTek, Inc. a corporation with its principal office at 1020 Crews Road, Suite J, Matthew, North Carolina 28106 ("PokerTek"), and James Crawford and Gehrig H. White, individuals, both residents of North Carolina ("Assignors")

WHEREAS, Assignors, assignors' company, or licensee, have adopted, used, are using and are the owners of the following trademark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark:

**POKERPRO** 

Serial No.:

78366749

Filing Date:

February 13, 2004

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to PokerTek, all right, title and interest in the above identified trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed the same as of the date set forth above.

Signed and sworn to before me in <u>Medul</u> County, North Carolina on <u>7//3</u>, 2005.

Medbulus County
My commission expires: 7/22/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 08/01/2005